
    
  

   

                                      
                                      
                                      
                                        
                                        
                                        
                                        
                                        
                                        
                                        
                                        
                                        
                                      
                                        
                                    
                                        
                                        
                                        
                                    
                                        
                                        
                                        
                                        
                                        
                                        
                                        
                                        
                                        
                                    
                                        
                                        
                                      
                                        
                                    
                                    
                                        
                                        
                                        
                                        
                                    
                                        
                                    
                                        
                                        

                                        

ENROLLMENT 
LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY VS. SREB 4YR-1 PEERS 
GRADUATE ENROLLMENT 2014-2023 

SREB 4YR-1 PEERS 
University of North Texas 
Florida State University 
The University of Texas at Arlington 
Florida Atlantic University 
Clemson University 
University of North Carolina at Charlotte 
University of Kentucky 
Louisiana State University 

2014 

Total GR 
Enrollment 

6,728 
8,278 
9,857 
4,821 
4,597 
5,022 
6,980 
5,472 

2023 

Total GR Per
Enrollment Graduate

13,649 
11,017 
12,880 

6,176 
5,872 
6,317 
8,773 
6,844 

2014-2023 

cent Change of 
Enrollment 

102.9% 
33.1% 
30.7% 
28.1% 
27.7% 
25.8% 
25.7% 
25.1% 

University of Alabama at Birmingham 
Texas Tech University 
University of Memphis 
Mississippi State University 
University of Georgia 
University of Central Florida 
University of Florida 
University of Delaware 
The University of Alabama 
Auburn University 
Texas A & M University-College Station 
University of Virginia-Main Campus 
University of Oklahoma-Norman Campus 
University of Mississippi 
Virginia Tech 
Florida International University 
University of Southern Mississippi 
University of Houston 
The University of Texas at Dallas 
University of North Carolina at Greensboro 
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 
University of Louisville 
University of Arkansas 
North Carolina State University at Raleigh 
The University of Texas at San Antonio 
George Mason University 
University of South Florida 
Georgia State University 
University of South Carolina-Columbia 
Old Dominion University 
Virginia Commonwealth University 
University of Maryland-College Park 
Oklahoma State University-Main Campus 
The University of Texas at Austin 
The University of Tennessee-Knoxville 
West Virginia University 

Average (Excl. LSU) 

7,019 
6,526 
3,986 
3,602 
8,315 
8,096 

16,630 
3,729 
5,295 
5,283 

14,549 
7,249 
6,250 
4,402 
6,977 
8,601 
2,787 
7,877 
8,795 
3,334 

10,785 
5,600 
4,401 
9,516 
4,343 

11,380 
10,871 

7,228 
8,105 
4,817 
7,187 

10,554 
5,010 

11,790 
8,722 
6,612 

7,268 

8,778 
8,138 
4,965 
4,427 

10,101 
9,763 

19,890 
4,449 
6,187 
6,141 

16,700 
8,312 
7,120 
4,949 
7,790 
9,590 
3,098 
8,730 
9,555 
3,587 

11,553 
5,945 
4,668 

10,000 
4,554 

11,861 
11,303 

7,386 
8,109 
4,805 
7,033 

10,205 
4,689 

10,638 
7,421 
5,585 

8,203 

25.1% 
24.7% 
24.6% 
22.9% 
21.5% 
20.6% 
19.6% 
19.3% 
16.8% 
16.2% 
14.8% 
14.7% 
13.9% 
12.4% 
11.7% 
11.5% 
11.2% 
10.8% 

8.6% 
7.6% 
7.1% 
6.2% 
6.1% 
5.1% 
4.9% 
4.2% 
4.0% 
2.2% 
0.0% 

-0.2% 
-2.1% 
-3.3% 
-6.4% 
-9.8% 

-14.9% 
-15.5% 

12.9% 

Source:  IPEDS Data Center 
*Note: Peers are listed in order of high to low based on percent change of Graduate Enrollment 

Updated: February 5, 2025 



2014 2023 2014-2023 

 Percent Change of  Total GR  Total GR 
Carnegie Land Grant Peers 
University of Illinois Urbana-Champaign 

Enrollment 
                 12,181                 

Enrollment 
 20,999 

Graduate Enrollment 
72.4% 

Purdue University-Main Campus                    9,515                  13,041 37.1% 
Clemson University                    4,597                    5,872 27.7% 
Louisiana State University                    5,472                    6,844 25.1% 
Mississippi State University                    3,602                    4,427 22.9% 
University of Georgia                    8,315                  10,101 21.5% 
Auburn University                    5,283                    6,141 16.2% 
Texas A & M University-College Station                  14,549                  16,700 14.8% 
Virginia Tech                    6,977                    7,790 11.7% 
University of Arkansas                    4,401                    4,668 6.1% 
North Carolina State University at Raleigh                    9,516                  10,000 5.1% 
Kansas State University                    4,439                    4,632 4.3% 
Colorado State University-Fort Collins                    7,756                    7,666 -1.2% 
University of Maryland-College Park                  10,554                  10,205 -3.3% 
Oklahoma State University-Main Campus                    5,010                    4,689 -6.4% 
University of Nebraska-Lincoln                    5,027                    4,648 -7.5% 
Iowa State University                    5,542                    4,845 -12.6% 
The University of Tennessee-Knoxville                    8,722                    7,421 -14.9% 

Average (Excl. LSU)                    7,411                    8,461 14.2% 

 

ENROLLMENT 
LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY VS. CARNEGIE LAND GRANT PEERS 
GRADUATE ENROLLMENT 2014-2023 

Source:  IPEDS Data Center 
*Note: Peers are listed in order of high to low based on percent change of Graduate Enrollment 

Updated: February 5, 2025 



   

                                      
                                      
                                      
                                    
                                  
                                      
                                      
                                  
                                      
                                      
                                      
                                      
                                      
                                      
                                  
                                      

                                      

 

ENROLLMENT 
LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY VS. SEC PEERS 
GRADUATE ENROLLMENT 2014-2023 

2014 2023 2014-2023 

Total GR Total GR Percent Change of 
SEC PEERS Enrollment Enrollment Graduate Enrollment 
University of Kentucky 6,980 8,773 25.7% 
Louisiana State University 5,472 6,844 25.1% 
Mississippi State University 3,602 4,427 22.9% 
University of Georgia 8,315 10,101 21.5% 
University of Florida 16,630 19,890 19.6% 
The University of Alabama 5,295 6,187 16.8% 
Auburn University 5,283 6,141 16.2% 
Texas A & M University-College Station 14,549 16,700 14.8% 
University of Oklahoma-Norman Campus 6,250 7,120 13.9% 
University of Mississippi 4,402 4,949 12.4% 
Vanderbilt University 5,835 6,304 8.0% 
University of Arkansas 4,401 4,668 6.1% 
University of South Carolina-Columbia 8,105 8,109 0.0% 
University of Missouri-Columbia 7,783 7,400 -4.9% 
The University of Texas at Austin 11,790 10,638 -9.8% 
The University of Tennessee-Knoxville 8,722 7,421 -14.9% 

Average (Excl. LSU) 7,863 8,589 9.2% 

Source:  IPEDS Data Center 
*Note: Peers are listed in order of high to low based on percent change of Graduate Enrollment 

Updated: February 5, 2025 
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